
•	 SANTA FECOlTNTY 
" ~-j 

. Resolution No. 2007- 73 
A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING GRIP II PROJECTS AND 

. COMMITTING TO THE LOCAL MATCH FOR THE VARIOUS 
PROJECTS BEING PARTLY FUNDED BY GRIP II 

I 

::::;1 _~,~WHEREAS, money from the proceeds of-the Local Government Transportation 
Fund otherwise known as GRIP II is needed in the amounts and for tile projects 
("Projects") specified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, 
and;	 ..: ) 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commlssloners of Santa Fe County met on 
May 8, 2007 and considered adoption of a resolution comrnittinq to the local match . 
required for Santa Fe County's GRIP Ilprojects: 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED BY THE BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFSANTA FE COUNTY: 

• 1. For each Project identified on Exhiott.A, the Project has been developed sufficiently 
to justify the lssuance ot Bonds in the amount stated for the Project, and the Project 
can incur within six months of the datethe Bonds are issued (expected to be in July 
of 2007) a substantial binding obligation to a third party to expend at least five 
percent (5%) of the Bond proceeds for the Project and work will thereafter proceed 
diligently to completion. It is expected that at least eighty-five percent (85%) of the 
proceeds allocated to the Project will be used by three years after the Bonds are 
issued. By/delivery of a copy of this document the State Boardof Finance ("Board~') 

. is hereby n6tified that money from the proceeds of Bonds is needed for each Project 
identified on the Exhibitin the amount specified in the Exhibit. 

2.	 The Board is hereby requested and instructed to issue and sell Bonds to fund the 
Projects in the amounts specified in the Exhibit. 

3.	 All conditions, connnqencles and limitations including the local match requirements 
imposed by the Act with respect to the Projects and the expenditure of funds VVith 
respect thereto shall be satisfied. 

4.	 With respect to the local match Santa Fe County certifies that the all match 
requirements imposed by the.Act will be available by July 1,2007. 

• 
PASSED, APPROVED, ~nd ADOPTED, this 8 day of May 2007. 



,
 

• SANTAFE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
" 'I' _ 

.....j
'" J 

•.•• j 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

• 
.. ]Stephen C. Ross, Santa F'eCounty Attorney 

Finance Director 

BCC RESOLUTIONS 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE PAGES: 3 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 55 

I H~rHby Cert~fy That This Instrument Was Filed for 
Record On The 9TH Day Of May. A.D .• 2007 at 16:35 
And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument ~ 1482475 

• 
Of The ee rds Of Santa 

And Seal Of orrlc~ 

ValerIe Espinoza 
County Clerk, Santa Fe, NM 



'- -' 
~ 

CR72D 
CR78B 
CR84G 
CR84J 
CR88A 
CR88G 
Arroyo Alamo West 

Paseo La Tierra 

CR90 

SANTA FE COUNTY GRIP II PRO.JECTS 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Project IMaterial Icounty ICounty Expenditures IGRIP II Mate 
Estimate Cost Labor Cost Equipment Cost to Date Funding 

$3,234,424.00 IN/A IN/A IN/A $3,800,127.001 $975,000.00 
!l:fiRfin5OO.OO N/A N/A IN/A 

ssa.asa.oo $69,246.00 $8,309.00 $14,897.00 
$235,914.001 $176,697.001 $21,203.00 $38,014.00 $0.00 
$293,299.001 $219,678.001 $26,361.00 $47,260.00 $0.00 
$290,111.001 $217,290.001 $26,074.00 $46,747.00 $0.00 
$270,983.001 $202,963.001 $24,355.00 $43,665.00 $0.00 
$204,034.001 $152,819.001 $18,338.00 $32,8n.00 $0.00 
$184,906.001 $138,492.001 $16,619.00 $29,795.00 $0.00 
$739,623.001 $553,970.001 $66,475.00 $119,178.00 $0.00 
$121,145.001 $90,736.001 $10,888.00 $19,521.00 $0.00 

$11,317,391.001 $1,821,891.001 $218,622.00 $391,954.00 $5,036,346.00 

In Idnd IIIbor ......... 
II:lfIII $610.-.00 

Total Fiscal Impact fo 


